

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC08-2087

CHRISTY AILLS,

Petitioner,

vs.

LUCIANO BOEMI, M.D. and
LUCIANO BOEMI, M.D., P.A.,

Respondents.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT
OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, SECOND DISTRICT

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

GARVIN LAW FIRM
7800 University Pointe Drive
Suite 100
Fort Myers, Florida 33907
-and-
PODHURST ORSECK, P.A.
25 West Flagler Street, Suite 800
Miami, Florida 33130
(305) 358-2800 / Fax (305) 358-2382

By: JOEL D. EATON
Fla. Bar No. 203513

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
II. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
III. ARGUMENT.....	5
A. THE DISTRICT COURT’S DECISION IS IN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT AND OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL (1) HOLDING THAT AN APPELLATE COURT CAN- NOT CONSIDER ANY GROUND FOR OBJECTION NOT PRESENTED TO THE TRIAL COURT; AND (2) APPLYING THE “TWO ISSUE RULE” IN CIRCUMSTANCES LEGALLY INDISTINGUISHABLE FROM THOSE PRESENTED IN THIS CASE	
IV. CONCLUSION.....	9
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
<i>Aills v. Boemi</i> , 990 So. 2d 540 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2008).....	1
<i>Barth v. Khubani</i> , 748 So. 2d 260 (Fla. 1999)	7
<i>Clock v. Clock</i> , 649 So. 2d 312 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1995)	5
<i>Colonial Stores, Inc. v. Scarbrough</i> , 355 So. 2d 1181 (Fla. 1977)	6-7
<i>Chua v. Hilbert</i> , 846 So. 2d 1179 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003).....	8
<i>Food Lion, L.L.C. v. Henderson</i> , 895 So. 2d 1207 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005).....	7
<i>Lynx Transportation vs. Atkinson</i> , 720 So. 2d 600 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998)	6
<i>Tillman v. State</i> , 471 So. 2d 32 (Fla. 1985)	5
<i>Zimmer, Inc. v. Birnbaum</i> , 758 So. 2d 714 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000).....	7
